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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) supply subsidized LPG to farmers through Rural Mobile Vans (RMV) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of RMV being operated in the country, State and OMC-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to discontinue the said scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a) & (b): Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs), namely, Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC) and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) have reported that they do not supply subsidized LPG to farmers through Rural Mobile Vans (RMV) in the country. However, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) have reported that they supply subsidized domestic LPG to customers including farmers through RMVs. RMVs are operative at

# Dhakwa (Sultanpur), UP

# Cherlapalli (Renga Reddy),Telengana

# Vijaywada (Khammam), Telengana

# Paloha (Bhitoni), MP

(c) & (d): BPCL has reported that there is no proposal to discontinue the said scheme.
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